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Choice

Votes

Vote %

All Precincts

U.S. Senator (Vote for 1)

29707 ballots (27 over voted ballots, 27 overvotes, 564 undervotes), 57614 registered voters, turnout 51.56%

Mel Ram 1352 4.64%
Dr Raul Garcia 6525 22.41%
David Tilton 278 0.95%
Maria Cantwell 15864 54.49%
Chuck Jackson 427 1.47%
Isaac A Holyk 1922 6.60%
Henry Clay Dennison 98 0.34%
Scott Nazarino 1874 6.44%
Paul Lawrence Giesick 285 0.98%
Thor Amundson 229 0.79%
Goodspaceguy 238 0.82%
Write-in 24 0.08%
Total 29116 100.00%
Overvotes 27

Undervotes 564

U.S. Representative (Vote for 1)

29707 ballots (16 over voted ballots, 16 overvotes, 730 undervotes), 57614 registered voters, turnout 51.56%

Emily Randall 8512 29.39%
Janis Clark 2298 7.93%
Drew C MacEwen 8856 30.58%
J. Graham Ralston 2049 7.08%
Hilary Franz 7230 24.96%
Write-in 16 0.06%
Total 28961 100.00%
Overvotes 16

Undervotes 730

Governor (Vote for 1)

29707 ballots (32 over voted ballots, 32 overvotes, 375 undervotes), 57614 registered voters, turnout 51.56%

Jim Daniel
Cassondra Magdalene Hanson
Jeff Curry

Alex Tsimerman
Mark Mullet

Martin Lee Wheeler
Jennifer Hoover
Andre Stackhouse
EL'ona Kearney
Ricky Anthony

Bob Ferguson
Chaytan Inman
Michael DePaula
Dave Reichert

Don L Rivers

Jim Clark

Fred Grant

Leon A Lawson
Edward Cale IV
Frank Dare

William Combs
Alan Makayev
Brian Bogen

A.L. Brown

Brad Mjelde

Bill Hirt

Rosetta Marshall-Williams
Semi Bird

Write-in

458
353
101
47
1544
137
278
120
323
66
13014
91
84
7774
120
50
82
602
17
20
18
22
73
107
21
26
50
3691
11

1.56%
1.20%
0.34%
0.16%
5.27%
0.47%
0.95%
0.41%
1.10%
0.23%
44.42%
0.31%
0.29%
26.53%
0.41%
0.17%
0.28%
2.05%
0.06%
0.07%
0.06%
0.08%
0.25%
0.37%
0.07%
0.09%
0.17%
12.60%
0.04%
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Choice Votes Vote %
Total 29300 100.00%
Overvotes 32
Undervotes 375

Lieutenant Governor (Vote for 1)
29707 ballots (12 over voted ballots, 12 overvotes, 1222 undervotes), 57614 registered voters, turnout 51.56%

Patrick "Pat" Harman 910 3.20%
David Griffin 2629 9.23%
Bob Hagglund 4607 16.18%
Dan Matthews 7320 25.71%
Denny Heck 12974 45.57%
Write-in 33 0.12%
Total 28473 100.00%
Overvotes 12

Undervotes 1222

Secretary of State (Vote for 1)
29707 ballots (10 over voted ballots, 10 overvotes, 1272 undervotes), 57614 registered voters, turnout 51.56%

Marquez Tiggs 2468 8.68%
Dale Whitaker 11048 38.87%
Damon Townsend 1657 5.83%
Steve Hobbs 13239 46.58%
Write-in 13 0.05%
Total 28425 100.00%
Overvotes 10

Undervotes 1272

State Treasurer (Vote for 1)
29707 ballots (2 over voted ballots, 2 overvotes, 1075 undervotes), 57614 registered voters, turnout 51.56%

Mike Pellicciotti 16221 56.66%
Sharon Hanek 12390 43.28%
Write-in 19 0.07%
Total 28630 100.00%
Overvotes 2
Undervotes 1075

State Auditor (Vote for 1)
29707 ballots (1 over voted ballots, 1 overvotes, 1194 undervotes), 57614 registered voters, turnout 51.56%

Matt Hawkins 12239 42.93%
Pat (Patrice) McCarthy 16250 56.99%
Write-in 23 0.08%
Total 28512 100.00%
Overvotes 1
Undervotes 1194

Attorney General (Vote for 1)
29707 ballots (10 over voted ballots, 10 overvotes, 1084 undervotes), 57614 registered voters, turnout 51.56%

Pete Serrano 12653 44.22%
Nick Brown 9094 31.78%
Manka Dhingra 6852 23.95%
Write-in 14 0.05%
Total 28613 100.00%
Overvotes 10

Undervotes 1084

Commissioner of Public Lands (Vote for 1)
29707 ballots (17 over voted ballots, 17 overvotes, 826 undervotes), 57614 registered voters, turnout 51.56%

Allen Lebovitz 1953 6.77%
Jaime Herrera Beutler 5361 18.57%
Dave Upthegrove 4398 15.24%

Sue Kuehl Pederson 6473 22.43%
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Patrick DePoe 2778 9.62%
Jeralee Anderson 840 2.91%
Kevin Van De Wege 7047 24.41%
Write-in 14 0.05%
Total 28864 100.00%
Overvotes 17

Undervotes 826

Superintendent of Public Instruction (Vote for 1)
29707 ballots (5 over voted ballots, 5 overvotes, 3424 undervotes), 57614 registered voters, turnout 51.56%

Reid Saaris 6477 24.65%
Chris Reykdal 9118 34.70%
John Patterson Blair 1489 5.67%
David Olson 9101 34.63%
Write-in 93 0.35%
Total 26278 100.00%
Overvotes 5

Undervotes 3424

Insurance Commissioner (Vote for 1)
29707 ballots (13 over voted ballots, 13 overvotes, 1921 undervotes), 57614 registered voters, turnout 51.56%

Patty Kuderer 11958 43.06%
Chris D. Chung 751 2.70%
Jonathan Hendrix 1189 4.28%
Bill Boyd 851 3.06%
John Pestinger 1604 5.78%
Tim Verzal 343 1.24%
Phil Fortunato 8041 28.95%
Justin Murta 3016 10.86%
Write-in 20 0.07%
Total 27773 100.00%
Overvotes 13

Undervotes 1921

State Senator (Vote for 1)
29707 ballots (8 over voted ballots, 8 overvotes, 812 undervotes), 57614 registered voters, turnout 51.56%

James Russell 1225 4.24%
Mike Chapman 15110 52.31%
Marcia Kelbon 12533 43.39%
Write-in 19 0.07%
Total 28887 100.00%
Overvotes 8

Undervotes 812

State Representative Pos. 1 (Vote for 1)
29707 ballots (23 over voted ballots, 23 overvotes, 1237 undervotes), 57614 registered voters, turnout 51.56%

Matthew (Matt) Roberson 8743 30.73%
JR Streifel 3468 12.19%
Adam Bernbaum 6711 23.59%
Eric Pickens 5418 19.05%
Nate Tyler 4090 14.38%
Write-in 17 0.06%
Total 28447 100.00%
Overvotes 23

Undervotes 1237

State Representative Pos. 2 (Vote for 1)
29707 ballots (1 over voted ballots, 1 overvotes, 929 undervotes), 57614 registered voters, turnout 51.56%

Terry Roberts 7745 26.91%
Steve Tharinger 16156 56.14%
Hickory Grant 4851 16.86%

Write-in 25 0.09%
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Total 28777 100.00%
Overvotes 1
Undervotes 929

County Commissioner Dist. No. 2 (Vote for 1)
9942 bhallots (3 over voted ballots, 3 overvotes, 573 undervotes), 19859 registered voters, turnout 50.06%

Kate Dexter 3793 40.50%
Randy Johnson 5198 55.50%
Anders Tron-Haukebo 330 3.52%
Write-in 45 0.48%
Total 9366 100.00%
Overvotes 3

Undervotes 573

Supreme Court, Justice Position 2 (Vote for 1)
29707 ballots (8 over voted ballots, 8 overvotes, 3740 undervotes), 57614 registered voters, turnout 51.56%

Todd A. Bloom 4292 16.53%
Sal Mungia 10492 40.42%
David R Shelvey 873 3.36%
Dave Larson 10238 39.44%
Write-in 64 0.25%
Total 25959 100.00%
Overvotes 8

Undervotes 3740

Public Utility District No 1. Commissioner District No. 3 (Vote for 1)
5676 ballots (1 over voted ballots, 1 overvotes, 691 undervotes), 12501 registered voters, turnout 45.40%

Phyllis Bernard 1838 36.88%
Kenneth Reandeau 1163 23.33%
Ken Simpson 1960 39.33%
Write-in 23 0.46%
Total 4984 100.00%
Overvotes 1

Undervotes 691

Hospital District No. 2 - Prop No. 1 Levy Lid Lift (Vote for 1)
27727 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 1369 undervotes), 52690 registered voters, turnout 52.62%

APPROVED 14863 56.39%
REJECTED 11495 43.61%
Total 26358 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 1369

Fire District No. 2 - Prop No. 1 Fire Protection and EMS (Vote for 1)
3787 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 111 undervotes), 7765 registered voters, turnout 48.77%

Approved 1732 47.12%
Rejected 1944 52.88%
Total 3676 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 111

Fire District No. 2 - Prop No. 2 EMS (Vote for 1)
3787 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 106 undervotes), 7765 registered voters, turnout 48.77%

Yes 1948 52.92%
No 1733 47.08%
Total 3681 100.00%
Overvotes 0

Undervotes 106



Cumulative Report Clallam County Primary 2024 Aug 06 2024 Page: 5 of 5
Clallam County, Primary 2024 final, Aug 06, 2024 2024-08-20
All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes 14:43:04
Total Ballots Cast: 29707, Registered Voters: 57614, Overall Turnout: 51.56%
68 precincts reported out of 68 total

Choice Votes Vote %

Precinct Committee Officer - Republican - PORT ANGELES 112 (Vote for 1)
519 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 355 undervotes), 1087 registered voters, turnout 47.75%

Coya Erickson 77 46.95%
Thomas Dammann 87 53.05%
Total 164 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 355

Precinct Committee Officer - Republican - SEQUIM 402 (Vote for 1)
578 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 421 undervotes), 1134 registered voters, turnout 50.97%

Kevin Hanley 59 37.58%
Patrick D. Murphy 98 62.42%
Total 157 100.00%
Overvotes 0

Undervotes 421
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