

Choice	Votes	Vote %
--------	-------	--------

All Precincts**U.S. Senator (Vote for 1)****29707 ballots (27 over voted ballots, 27 overvotes, 564 undervotes), 57614 registered voters, turnout 51.56%**

Mel Ram	1352	4.64%
Dr Raul Garcia	6525	22.41%
David Tilton	278	0.95%
Maria Cantwell	15864	54.49%
Chuck Jackson	427	1.47%
Isaac A Holyk	1922	6.60%
Henry Clay Dennison	98	0.34%
Scott Nazarino	1874	6.44%
Paul Lawrence Giesick	285	0.98%
Thor Amundson	229	0.79%
Goodspaceguy	238	0.82%
Write-in	24	0.08%
Total	29116	100.00%
Overvotes	27	
Undervotes	564	

U.S. Representative (Vote for 1)**29707 ballots (16 over voted ballots, 16 overvotes, 730 undervotes), 57614 registered voters, turnout 51.56%**

Emily Randall	8512	29.39%
Janis Clark	2298	7.93%
Drew C MacEwen	8856	30.58%
J. Graham Ralston	2049	7.08%
Hilary Franz	7230	24.96%
Write-in	16	0.06%
Total	28961	100.00%
Overvotes	16	
Undervotes	730	

Governor (Vote for 1)**29707 ballots (32 over voted ballots, 32 overvotes, 375 undervotes), 57614 registered voters, turnout 51.56%**

Jim Daniel	458	1.56%
Cassandra Magdalene Hanson	353	1.20%
Jeff Curry	101	0.34%
Alex Tsimerman	47	0.16%
Mark Mullet	1544	5.27%
Martin Lee Wheeler	137	0.47%
Jennifer Hoover	278	0.95%
Andre Stackhouse	120	0.41%
EL'ona Kearney	323	1.10%
Ricky Anthony	66	0.23%
Bob Ferguson	13014	44.42%
Chaytan Inman	91	0.31%
Michael DePaula	84	0.29%
Dave Reichert	7774	26.53%
Don L Rivers	120	0.41%
Jim Clark	50	0.17%
Fred Grant	82	0.28%
Leon A Lawson	602	2.05%
Edward Cale IV	17	0.06%
Frank Dare	20	0.07%
William Combs	18	0.06%
Alan Makayev	22	0.08%
Brian Bogen	73	0.25%
A.L. Brown	107	0.37%
Brad Mjelde	21	0.07%
Bill Hirt	26	0.09%
Rosetta Marshall-Williams	50	0.17%
Semi Bird	3691	12.60%
Write-in	11	0.04%

Choice	Votes	Vote %
Total	29300	100.00%
Overvotes	32	
Undervotes	375	

Lieutenant Governor (Vote for 1)**29707 ballots (12 over voted ballots, 12 overvotes, 1222 undervotes), 57614 registered voters, turnout 51.56%**

Patrick "Pat" Harman	910	3.20%
David Griffin	2629	9.23%
Bob Hagglund	4607	16.18%
Dan Matthews	7320	25.71%
Denny Heck	12974	45.57%
Write-in	33	0.12%
Total	28473	100.00%
Overvotes	12	
Undervotes	1222	

Secretary of State (Vote for 1)**29707 ballots (10 over voted ballots, 10 overvotes, 1272 undervotes), 57614 registered voters, turnout 51.56%**

Marquez Tiggs	2468	8.68%
Dale Whitaker	11048	38.87%
Damon Townsend	1657	5.83%
Steve Hobbs	13239	46.58%
Write-in	13	0.05%
Total	28425	100.00%
Overvotes	10	
Undervotes	1272	

State Treasurer (Vote for 1)**29707 ballots (2 over voted ballots, 2 overvotes, 1075 undervotes), 57614 registered voters, turnout 51.56%**

Mike Pellicciotti	16221	56.66%
Sharon Hanek	12390	43.28%
Write-in	19	0.07%
Total	28630	100.00%
Overvotes	2	
Undervotes	1075	

State Auditor (Vote for 1)**29707 ballots (1 over voted ballots, 1 overvotes, 1194 undervotes), 57614 registered voters, turnout 51.56%**

Matt Hawkins	12239	42.93%
Pat (Patrice) McCarthy	16250	56.99%
Write-in	23	0.08%
Total	28512	100.00%
Overvotes	1	
Undervotes	1194	

Attorney General (Vote for 1)**29707 ballots (10 over voted ballots, 10 overvotes, 1084 undervotes), 57614 registered voters, turnout 51.56%**

Pete Serrano	12653	44.22%
Nick Brown	9094	31.78%
Manka Dhingra	6852	23.95%
Write-in	14	0.05%
Total	28613	100.00%
Overvotes	10	
Undervotes	1084	

Commissioner of Public Lands (Vote for 1)**29707 ballots (17 over voted ballots, 17 overvotes, 826 undervotes), 57614 registered voters, turnout 51.56%**

Allen Lebovitz	1953	6.77%
Jaime Herrera Beutler	5361	18.57%
Dave Upthegrove	4398	15.24%
Sue Kuehl Pederson	6473	22.43%

Choice	Votes	Vote %
Patrick DePoe	2778	9.62%
Jeralee Anderson	840	2.91%
Kevin Van De Wege	7047	24.41%
Write-in	14	0.05%
Total	28864	100.00%
Overvotes	17	
Undervotes	826	

Superintendent of Public Instruction (Vote for 1)**29707 ballots (5 over voted ballots, 5 overvotes, 3424 undervotes), 57614 registered voters, turnout 51.56%**

Reid Saaris	6477	24.65%
Chris Reykdal	9118	34.70%
John Patterson Blair	1489	5.67%
David Olson	9101	34.63%
Write-in	93	0.35%
Total	26278	100.00%
Overvotes	5	
Undervotes	3424	

Insurance Commissioner (Vote for 1)**29707 ballots (13 over voted ballots, 13 overvotes, 1921 undervotes), 57614 registered voters, turnout 51.56%**

Patty Kuderer	11958	43.06%
Chris D. Chung	751	2.70%
Jonathan Hendrix	1189	4.28%
Bill Boyd	851	3.06%
John Pestinger	1604	5.78%
Tim Verzal	343	1.24%
Phil Fortunato	8041	28.95%
Justin Murta	3016	10.86%
Write-in	20	0.07%
Total	27773	100.00%
Overvotes	13	
Undervotes	1921	

State Senator (Vote for 1)**29707 ballots (8 over voted ballots, 8 overvotes, 812 undervotes), 57614 registered voters, turnout 51.56%**

James Russell	1225	4.24%
Mike Chapman	15110	52.31%
Marcia Kelbon	12533	43.39%
Write-in	19	0.07%
Total	28887	100.00%
Overvotes	8	
Undervotes	812	

State Representative Pos. 1 (Vote for 1)**29707 ballots (23 over voted ballots, 23 overvotes, 1237 undervotes), 57614 registered voters, turnout 51.56%**

Matthew (Matt) Roberson	8743	30.73%
JR Streifel	3468	12.19%
Adam Bernbaum	6711	23.59%
Eric Pickens	5418	19.05%
Nate Tyler	4090	14.38%
Write-in	17	0.06%
Total	28447	100.00%
Overvotes	23	
Undervotes	1237	

State Representative Pos. 2 (Vote for 1)**29707 ballots (1 over voted ballots, 1 overvotes, 929 undervotes), 57614 registered voters, turnout 51.56%**

Terry Roberts	7745	26.91%
Steve Tharinger	16156	56.14%
Hickory Grant	4851	16.86%
Write-in	25	0.09%

Choice	Votes	Vote %
Total	28777	100.00%
Overvotes	1	
Undervotes	929	

County Commissioner Dist. No. 2 (Vote for 1)**9942 ballots (3 over voted ballots, 3 overvotes, 573 undervotes), 19859 registered voters, turnout 50.06%**

Kate Dexter	3793	40.50%
Randy Johnson	5198	55.50%
Anders Tron-Haukebo	330	3.52%
Write-in	45	0.48%
Total	9366	100.00%
Overvotes	3	
Undervotes	573	

Supreme Court, Justice Position 2 (Vote for 1)**29707 ballots (8 over voted ballots, 8 overvotes, 3740 undervotes), 57614 registered voters, turnout 51.56%**

Todd A. Bloom	4292	16.53%
Sal Mungia	10492	40.42%
David R Shelvey	873	3.36%
Dave Larson	10238	39.44%
Write-in	64	0.25%
Total	25959	100.00%
Overvotes	8	
Undervotes	3740	

Public Utility District No 1. Commissioner District No. 3 (Vote for 1)**5676 ballots (1 over voted ballots, 1 overvotes, 691 undervotes), 12501 registered voters, turnout 45.40%**

Phyllis Bernard	1838	36.88%
Kenneth Reandeau	1163	23.33%
Ken Simpson	1960	39.33%
Write-in	23	0.46%
Total	4984	100.00%
Overvotes	1	
Undervotes	691	

Hospital District No. 2 - Prop No. 1 Levy Lid Lift (Vote for 1)**27727 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 1369 undervotes), 52690 registered voters, turnout 52.62%**

APPROVED	14863	56.39%
REJECTED	11495	43.61%
Total	26358	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	1369	

Fire District No. 2 - Prop No. 1 Fire Protection and EMS (Vote for 1)**3787 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 111 undervotes), 7765 registered voters, turnout 48.77%**

Approved	1732	47.12%
Rejected	1944	52.88%
Total	3676	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	111	

Fire District No. 2 - Prop No. 2 EMS (Vote for 1)**3787 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 106 undervotes), 7765 registered voters, turnout 48.77%**

Yes	1948	52.92%
No	1733	47.08%
Total	3681	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	106	

Choice	Votes	Vote %
Precinct Committee Officer - Republican - PORT ANGELES 112 (Vote for 1)		
519 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 355 undervotes), 1087 registered voters, turnout 47.75%		
Coya Erickson	77	46.95%
Thomas Dammann	87	53.05%
Total	164	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	355	
Precinct Committee Officer - Republican - SEQUIM 402 (Vote for 1)		
578 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 421 undervotes), 1134 registered voters, turnout 50.97%		
Kevin Hanley	59	37.58%
Patrick D. Murphy	98	62.42%
Total	157	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	421	